## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Transfer Petition(Civil) N). 1791/2015

DILIP AGARWAL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

EKANKI VISHNOI

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and stay)

Date: 30/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of Rs. 3,00,000/-(Rupees Three lakhs) to the credit of this petition with the Registry within four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Interim stay is granted subject to the above condition.

List the matter immediately after four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER