SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1791/2015

DILIP AGARWAL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

EKANKI VISHNOI Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date: 28/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Seema Shama, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Agarwal, Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 05.12.2016.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER