

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION - XVIA
LISTED ON : 09-01-2017
COURT NO : 8
ITEM No. : 57

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1791 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1 OF 2015, 4 & 5 of 2017

(Applications for Ex-Parte stay, permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

DILIP AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

VERSUS

EKANKI VISHNOI

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06-12-2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"The efforts for an amicable settlement
in the Court between the parties have failed.**

**In this view of the matter, list this
petition in the second week of January, 2017
for final disposal."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 02-01-2017 filed application for permission to file additional documents alongwith Annexures and application for exemption from filing O.T. after serving their copies on the other side. The said application have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 4 & 5 of 2017. Copies of the same are being circulated herewith for kind persual of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 07th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Marwah, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC